(aYal A WIiVaVYal An

\AAARAL areatztald

VVVVVV.CTT OSALLZLTIITSTT VILCT.UCT

549-2400L

80 - 20W-50 OIL
100 - SEALANT

134 - SEAL KIT

§§ Hvdro-Gear®

71077L-P3

P.1of 2

Internet

LELELE "\ S0 B By A S =

lhr Ercatztelsnezialist 1m

oo tonypoeaianocT i




WWW.ersatzteil-service.de

549-2400L

ITEM|  HYDRO-GEAR ITEM | HYDRO-GEAR
NO. PART NO. QTY. | DESCRIPTION NO. PART NO. QTY. | DESCRIPTION
| 70627 | KIT, HOUSING-MAIN 52 | 50745 1 19T BEVEL GEAR
1| HOUSING, MAIN 53 | 50746 I | 53T SPLR GEAR
? | CRADLE BEARING 54 | 50757 I | MOTOR SHAFT
I LIPSEAL 55 | 51335 I | BRAKE SHAFT
1| TRUNNION BUSHING 56 | 50748 I | SHAFT, AXLE 1.00 X 11,04 (KEY)
2 | 50890RM 1| LOWER HOUSING 58 | 51161 2| SEAL, LIPTO X 40 X 7
3 | 70667 1| KIT, CENTER SECTION 60 | 50995 I | SEAL PLUG - SIDF
I | CENTER SECTION 62 | 50759 I | RETAINING RING - AXLE
i | "BUSHING .67 X 1.03 X .75 64 | 50743 || BEARING-BALL 20X47X14(6204)
I | PLATE, BYPASS 65 | 50740 || BEARING-BALL 25X47X12(8005)
| SCREW 3/8-24 X 2.5 66 | 50751 ] SEAL
7| CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY, .027 67 | 50329 I | RETAINING RING
4 | 9008000-0128 | LIPSEAL 68 | 50760 7| RETAINING RING-AXLE
5 | 2003018 I | SPACER 70 | 51395 I | ARM, BRAKE
6 | 2003016 1| WIRE RETAINING RING 73 | 44855 I | ROTOR, BRAK
7 | 2003052 I | RETAINING RING 76 | 43083 | NUT, HEX, 5/16-18 NC
8 | 2003043 I | BALL BEARING 80 7907 | 200=50 011
10| 2003087 1| VARIABLE SWASHPLATE 81 | 51939 I | WASHER, AXLE 1.04 X 1.65 X .22
11| 50551 I | THRUST BEARING 30 X 52 X 13 82 | 51940 I | WASHER, AXLE 1.04 X 1.65 X .70
12| 50005 | INPUT SHAFT 100 | 50928 ‘ SEALANT
13| 50891RM || COVER-BACK 105 | 70561 ‘ KIT, BRAKE
14| 20030714 || SPRING, BLOCK ‘ WASHER
15| 70331 I | 10cc CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y I | ROTOR, BRAKE
|| 10ce CYLINDER BLOCK 7| STATOR, BRAKE FRICTION
5| 100 PISTON SPRING I | COTTER PIN 3/32 X 3/4
5| PISTON SEAT WASHER 2| BRAKE ACTUATING PIN
5| 10ee PISTON I | COMPRESSION SPRING ANTI DRAG
19 | 44130 3| WASHER ‘ KIT, YOKE-BRAKE
21 | 70082 I | 2lcc CYLINDER BLOCK ASS'Y 1071 70314 ‘ HUB ASSEMBLY
1| 2lcc CYLINDER BLOCK ‘ HuB
7| 2%cc PISTON SPRING b | BOLT, LG
2 | BISTON SEAT WASHER 108 | 50863 | NUT, HEX, 3/4-16
10 | 70110 I | KIT, FITTING O-RING ASSENBLY
1] Zee PISTON | PLASTIC HOSE FITTING
241 2003017 || WASHER, BLOCK THRUST I A
25| 50552 I | THRUST BEARING 42 X 68 X 16 i 70901 | oo Ao rssoe
26| 50315 ? | BALL BEARING D | GGt
27| 2000022 1| WIRE RETAINING RING V| o vl
30| 2000015 1| SLoT quinE ’
31| 50807 1| TRUNNION ARM 12 | 71004 ‘ KIT, BREATHER
53| 9008000-0126 U e s | KIT, FITTING O-RING ASSENBLY
35| 52506 I | NUT, LOCK, 5/16-24 UNF I | CAP, VENT ASSEMBLY
38| 70680 I | KIT, BYPASS PLATE | HOSE
39| 2003555 I | BYPASS ACTUATOR 120 | 51173 ] PULEY, 4.5¢
40| 45074 | L sea i | HUB, PULLEY, .60
41| 50270 f BYPASS ARM ! DISC, PULLEY, 4.5"
42| 44870 | RETAINING RING 121 | 51753 i | BOLT, 5/16-18
43| 50002 7| em 123 | 51341 2| SCREW, 1/4-28 X 1.25 W/PATCH
441 50016 ] SCREW 126 51316 1 RING, RETAINING
46 50990 1 FILTER 127 51340 1 STATOR, BRAKE FRICTION
49 44133 | HEX JAM NUT 1/2-20 128 44101 | COTTER PIN 3/32 X 3/4
50 | 50752 | SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 LONG 129 1 44127 L | BRAKE ACTUATING PIN
51| 50744 w 14T BEVEL OEAR

ITEM | HYDRO-GEAR
NO. PART NO. QTY. | DESCRIPTION
130 50919 I | COMPRESSION SPRING BRAKE ANTI DRAG
131 70560 I | KIT, YOKE-BRAKE
1| SO HD BOLT 5/16-24 RIBBED
I | YOKE, BRAKE
133 44142 1| SLOTTED HEX NUT 5/16-24
134 70553 LK, sEaL
| SEAL, LIPS X 3507
1| RING, RETAINING
I | SEAL, LIP 12X 25X 7
| 'SEAL, LIP 10X 25X 7
1| RING, RETAINING
)| SEAL, LIP 17 X 40X 7
! SEAL, LIP 1.85 X .32
| RING, RETAINING
I | RING, RETAINING 440 EXTERNAL
I | SEAL, LIP .98 % 1.85 X .276
I | RING, RETAINING
2| RING, RETAINING
2| RING, RETAINING
2| SEAL, LIP 17 X 40X 5
135 51523 1| wasHER, storTep
136 51362 1| Fan, 67, 10 BLADE
137 70418 I | KIT, FAN-PULLEY
I | wasHeR, storTeD
1| FaN, 67, 10 BLADE
I | HEX JAM NUT 1/4-20
1| PULLEY, 450
142 51813 | WASHER
143 51774 I | cap, BRAKE
208 51400 1| SCREW, 5/16-24 X .75 (PATCH)
209 52401 | SPRING, EXTENSION
210 51401 ! HOSE
211 51402 I | SCREW, HEX HEAD 1/4-28 X 1.75 W/PATCH
212 50884 I | SPRING, BRAKE ARM BIAS
213 51403 1| WASHER, FLAT .28 X .73 X 063
214 23770 || BRAKE ASS'Y SPACER
215 52413 || ASSEMBLY, RTN
216 70845 LRI, KT
)| WASHER
I | NUT, LOCK, 5/16-24 UNF
1| SCREW, 5/16-24 X .75 (PATCH)
1| SPRING, ExTENSION
I | contROL ARM
1| ARM, RETURN
1 ASSEMBLY, RTN
§§ Hydro-Gear®
P.2of 2 71077L-P3

Ihr Ersatzteilspezialist im Internet




www.ersatzteil-service.de

0115700 C.GOONAN

ADDED NeW FrRAME
~eV'D S eEM 5o, PAN 20103,
10 P/N 02006

~eMOYED FhaM 204, PAN o1 /25,

QI A5 BESC ARM, RIN SCISS0R, OU| ER
~eMOVED S FITEM 200, FP/AN/ 2013597,

QIY 11T,V DESC ARM, /RIN SCISS0OR, [ NNER
~eMOVED CEFEM 20/ ,/ HAN| 01604 |

QIY 1, DESCISPACLR, RIN

~evV'D MEM 2107 PN 91403,

QIY 2y, DesC WASHER", Ny LON 1O

/N 0240 55 QI 1, DESCASSENMBLY, RIN
FCN #196986
09/29/00 R.GAGNON

Ihr Ersatzteilspezialist im Internet





